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Church of The Good Shepherd, Inc

Outreach, Mission & Ministry Report January - January 2023

Funds used for Outreach, Mission & Ministry YTD 2023 YTD 2022 Variance Variance

Discretionary Fund $1,628 $3,083 -$1,455 -47%

Episcopal Church Women (ECW) $0 $0 $0 0%

Furniture Thrift Store (FTS) $185 $2,015 -$1,830 -91%

Church Restricted Funds $1,657 $1,787 -$130 -7%

Diocesan Tithe for Mission $1,639 $1,245 $394 32%

YTD Total Outreach, Mission & Ministry $5,109 $8,131 -$3,022 -37%

Volunteer Hours for Mission & Ministry YTD 2023 YTD 2022 Variance Variance

Engage 180 188 (8) -4%

Exalt 150 0 150 N/A

Enterprise 623 582 41 7%

Empower 41 35 6                          16%

Total Members Hours 994                   805                   188                      23%

Bagzilla pounds of food donated 411 376 35                        9%

January - January 2023 YTD Actual YTD Budget Variance Variance YTD Actual Variance Variance

Income and Expenses Report This Year This Year This Year This Year Last Year Last Year This Year

Church Operating Fund Income

      Contributions $27,405 $24,101 $3,304 14% $23,694 $3,711 16%

      Endowment Fund $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0 0%

      Other Income $6,463 $5,550 $913 16% $2,985 $3,478 117%

Total Operating Income $33,868 $29,651 $4,217 14% $26,679 $7,189 27%

Church Operating Fund Expenses

         Personnel $22,487 $23,967 ($1,480) -6% $20,818 $1,669 8%

         Buildings & Grounds $7,636 $10,071 ($2,434) -24% $8,707 ($1,070) -12%

         Other Expenses $5,942 $7,253 ($1,311) -18% $4,731 $1,211 26%

Total Operating Expenses $36,066 $41,291 ($5,225) -13% $34,256 $1,810 5%

Net Total ($2,198) ($11,640) $9,442 ($7,577) $5,379

Discretionary Fund Contributions $514 $2,000 ($1,486) -74% $1,814 ($1,300) -72%

Episcopal Church Women Fund Income (ECW) $0 $100 ($100) -100% $1,454 ($1,454) -100%

Furniture Thrift Store Sales (FTS) $16,624 $16,247 $378 2% $15,663 $961 6%

This Month Year Ago Variance % Var Restricted Funds Balance

Endowment Fund Balance $1,822,055 $2,002,006 ($179,951) -10% Regions MM 237,379$     

Additional Information ProVise Investments 3,650$         

These two funds are held in Endowment Fund Balance Regions Bank CD -$             

Capital Reserve Fund Donated by FTS Balance $6,142 If used, not a part of the 4% Total Restricted 241,029$     

Church Capital Reserve Fund Balance $11,793 if used, is a part of the 4% Total Operating Cash 37,692$       

Discretionary Fund Contributions  are 
down 72% from SPLY.

For 2023 we received 93 pledges 
totaling $247,401. 

Funds spent on Outreach, Mission & 
Ministry are down 37% for January.

Volunteer hours for Exalt ministries were 
not collected for the first part of last year, 
so the comparison is inaccurate.

Contributions are 16% above SPLY and  
Other Income is 117% above SPLY.

Robin Megel
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Name of Group Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June
Chef John $1,137.50
Voice Lessons
First Things First
Women's AA  
HOW Group $50.00  
Piano Lessons $21.60
Creative Artists Guild $122.50
Yoga Class $170.00   
Guitar Group $64.00
Tai Chi $290.00
Friday Morning Friends  
Men's Group Tim M. $110.00
Studio 1212 $200.00
Weddings, one time use, etc.
Totals $2,165.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Name of Group July Aug. Sept Oct. Nov. Dec. YTD
Chef John $1,137.50
Voice Lessons  $0.00
First Things First $0.00
Women's AA  $0.00
HOW Group $50.00
Piano Lessons $21.60
Creative Artists Guild   $122.50
Yoga Class  $170.00
Guitar Group $64.00
Tai Chi $290.00
Friday Morning Friends  $0.00
Men's Group Tim M. $110.00
Studio 1212 $200.00
Weddings, one time use, etc.  $0.00
Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,165.60

Income From Outside Groups During 2023
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
2021 $24,538 $21,200 $28,861 $21,350 $37,226 $18,606 $18,298 $21,742 $19,311 $22,868 $20,932 $36,356
2022 $23,694 $23,269 $19,728 $28,204 $30,072 $20,822 $22,586 $23,047 $19,064 $25,221 $36,281 $33,880
2023 $27,405
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Church of the Good Shepherd
Volunteer Report

 2/5/23 1:15 PM

January 2023 January February March April May June

Ministry / Group 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023

ENGAGE
Clothes to Kids 4.0              
Pack A Sack 89.0           92.0           
Quilters & Crafters 90.0           76.0           
Discretionary (Rector's) Fund 9.0              3.0              
Card Ministry 5.0              

     Subtotal - ENGAGE 188.0        180.0        -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
EXALT

Altar Guild
Worship Servers 50.0           
Flower Ministry 16.0           
Hand Bell Choir 80.0           
Pastoral Care Team / Lay Visitors 4.0              

     Subtotal - EXALT -              150.0        -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
ENTERPRISE

Furniture Thrift Shop 582.0        578.0        
Parking Lot Team 45.0           

     Subtotal - ENTERPRISE 582.0        623.0        -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
EMPOWER

Welcome Table 10.0           10.0           
Counters & Admin Asst 25.0           30.5           

     Subtotal - EMPOWER 35.0           40.5           -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

Total 805.0        993.5        -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

July August September October November December YTD
Ministry / Group 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023

ENGAGE
Clothes to Kids -                    4.0                    
Pack A Sack 89.0                 92.0                 
Quilters & Crafters 90.0                 76.0                 
Discretionary (Rector's) Fund 9.0                    3.0                    
Card Ministry -                    5.0                    

     Subtotal - ENGAGE -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              188.0              180.0              
EXALT

Altar Guild -                    -                    
Worship Servers -                    50.0                 
Flower Ministry -                    16.0                 
Hand Bell Choir -                    80.0                 
Pastoral Care Team / Lay Visitors -                    4.0                    

     Subtotal - EXALT -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -                    150.0              
ENTERPRISE -                    -                    

Furniture Thrift Shop 582.0              578.0              
Parking Lot Team -                    45.0                 

     Subtotal - ENTERPRISE -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              582.0              623.0              
EMPOWER

Welcome Table 10.0                 10.0                 
Counters & Admin Asst 25.0                 30.5                 

     Subtotal - EMPOWER -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              35.0                 40.5                 

Total -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              805.0              993.5              
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